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25/95 Ocon Express O'Connell Limited Partnership P 22/08/2025 F the construction of a new warehouse building comprising 4 no. 
warehousing units along with hardstand parking areas, external 
lighting, boundary fence and walls, 2 no. EV charging spaces, foul 
and storm connections and all associated site works
Patrickswell Enterprise Centre,
Attyflin,
Patrickswell, Co. Limerick.

25/116 David Morrissey P 18/08/2025 F a new dwelling house, detached garage, site entrance, wastewater 
treatment system, percolation area and all associated site works 
Cappanihane,
Granagh,
Co. Limerick.

25/60090 Gerard Enright R 20/08/2025 F the construction of a shed with gym and all associated site works
46 Revington Park,
North Circular Road,
Limerick

25/60306 Jerry Casey Jnr O 18/08/2025 F the construction of a dwelling house, wastewater treatment system, 
percolation area, bored well, entrance and all ancillary site works
Ballinscaula
Kilmallock
Co.Limerick
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25/60331 Adrian Roberts P 22/08/2025 F the construction of a vehicular entrance, dwelling house, garage, 
domestic waste water treatment system with polishing filter 
together with all associated site works
Newtown
Clarina
Co. Limerick

25/60366 Brian & Stephen Murphy  of Murphy Bros. 
Commercials

R 18/08/2025 F (1) a single bay extension to existing truck repair garage and any 
associated site works. (2) permission is sought to construct a CVRT 
Test Centre building (for HCV and LCV vehicles), associated offices, 
staff and visitor areas. (3) permission is sought to upgrade the 
existing site entrance, provide car parking and truck parking 
including the installation of a new on-site effluent treatment system 
and all associated site works
Barrysfarm,
Hospital,
Co. Limerick

25/60402 RevGen Solutions P 22/08/2025 F the change of use from betting office to a self-service launderette 
Unit No. 04, The Orchard
Castletroy
Limerick
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25/60418 Gerry Reynolds P 20/08/2025 F a single industrial building, which will include two high bay 
warehouse units with associated two-storey office and staff welfare 
areas. Ancillary site development includes the provision of bicycle 
and vehicular parking, vehicular circulation areas, landscaping 
proposals, fascia signage, and rooftop PV panels. Access to the 
proposed development will be provided via Cloghacloka Road. A 
Natura Impact Statement (NIS) will be submitted with the 
application
Cloughacloka Road,
Raheen Business Park,
Limerick

25/60429 Adare Farm Machinery Ltd P 19/08/2025 F the construction of a portal frame extension to an existing service 
warehouse, a new portal frame plant storage unit & associated site 
works
Fanningstown Business Park
Fanningstown
Patrickswell, Co. Limerick.
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25/60588 James McNamara & Laura Barrett P 22/08/2025 F the demolition of existing  single storey annex & outbuilding to side 
of existing dwelling house & for the construction of a two storey  
extension to the side & rear of existing dwelling house, installation 
of a new upgraded wastewater treatment system with polishing 
filter, construction of a new domestic garage to rear of site, 
relocation of existing vehicular entrance together with all associated 
site works
Carheeny
Kildimo
Co. Limerick

25/60634 Gerard Keating Kearney P 19/08/2025 F construction a new dwelling house, wastewater treatment unit and 
polishing filter, vehicular entrance and all associated site works
KIlcolman West
Rathkeale
Co. Limerick
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